• Construction/Replacement of Stage Rd. bridges. Two bridges: one over Nighthawk 

Hollow Brook and over Unnamed Brook (Beauty Hill Road). (Completed) 

2020 

• Identified the need to repair Loon Pond Damn and to see if the Town will vote to raise 

and appropriate the sum of Seven Thousand, Seven Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($7,750) 

Building Permits 

2021 

• Total of 484 Building permits: including adding 26 new single-family homes, 31 barns / 

garages, 20 decks & porches, 20 renovations and issuing 16 certificates of occupancy. 

2022 

• Total of 403 Building permits which consisted of 21 assorted, 19 new single-family